
Floarea de mină 2022 Results 

Total received logs used: 127 from 74 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 172 from 134 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 599 from 547 unique callsigns 

 

144 Single Operator (54 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Unique 

QSOs 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(call) 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO5OHB 82 8 4 26556 323.9 F9FT 17 EL 200 OK1OPT 763 

2 LZ6R 80 7 0 25375 317.2 2x16el. I0JXX 400 S50C 973 

3 YO2BBT 70 12 1 23948 342.1 2x10el 400 T7/I4GHG 751 

4 LZ2ZY 65 8 0 21877 336.6 2x9 el 500 T7/I4GHG 862 

5 YO2LSP 59 4 0 21299 361.0 2x11el 200 T7/I4GHG 713 

6 LZ2AB 62 11 0 21291 343.4 2X17 el KLM 100 R6CS 898 

7 HA5OO 63 8 2 19764 313.7 13 el. DJ9BV 800 IK4GRD 670 

8 YO2AMU 57 7 1 18346 321.9 4 X 17 EL 400 YO4FYQ 606 

9 YO5OHY 51 10 0 17979 352.5 10EL DK7ZB 100 S50L 703 

10 LZ2FX 52 8 2 16049 308.6 10 el Yagi DK7ZB 100 HG1DRD 826 

11 LZ2EHO 48 8 0 14336 298.7 13el. Yagi 25 S59P 680 

12 YO2GL 42 5 0 14218 338.5 10 EL. YAGI 250 YO4FYQ 599 

13 YO9AYN/P 56 13 1 14122 252.2 F9FT 400 HG1DRD 696 

14 YO7LDT 48 6 1 12380 257.9 7 el.YAGI 100 S50L 765 

15 YO7BKX 48 7 0 11907 248.1 2x7el YU7EF 100 OM3CA 529 

16 YO7LBX 44 6 2 11309 257.0 YAGI 9EL TONNA 100 S59P 587 

17 YO5DND 36 3 1 10856 301.6 yagi 6 el 120 LZ2C 621 

18 YO3FAI 47 2 1 10849 230.8 2X11 Elem LFA 200 9A8D 569 

19 YO9RIJ 39 1 0 10289 263.8 1X 7EL YO9RIJ 100 9A8D 619 

20 YO8WHT 29 6 1 9962 343.5 YAGY,10ELM 100 S59P 726 

21 YO3CS 38 1 1 9505 250.1 YAGI 17EL 100 HG6Z 623 

22 YO2MOZ 30 1 0 9481 316.0 4 x 17 el. 400 YO4FYQ 606 



23 YO9HP 38 3 1 9345 245.9 4x11el LFA 100 S59P 801 

24 YO5QBS/P 30 5 0 9073 302.4 YAGI 9 EL 50 S59P 602 

25 YO5AVN 27 3 0 8613 319.0 F9FT 200 S59P 609 

26 YO5DAS 32 3 1 8337 260.5 DK7ZB 50 S50L 637 

27 LZ2FN 34 8 0 7920 232.9 10el 100 HG1DRD 792 

28 YO3VK 35 2 0 7884 225.3 LFA 12+2 EL 100 9A8D 570 

29 YO9DBP 37 4 1 7760 209.7 LFA 9EL 400 9A8D 506 

30 YO3CCB 38 2 0 7673 201.9 YAGI 7 EL 50 HG6Z 618 

31 YO5QDI 24 4 0 7456 310.7  50 S59P 612 

32 YO4FZX 20 4 0 6953 347.6 15 EL LFA YAGI 50 OM7JG 762 

33 YO5PLP 21 3 1 6240 297.1 YU7EF-11 EL 120 S59P 637 

34 YO2IW 18 8 2 5761 320.1 Tonna9 el. 200 S50L 523 

35 LZ2QA 20 8 0 5652 282.6 12 EL. 100 9A8D 782 

36 YO3FWL 31 7 0 5641 182.0 LONG YAGI 9 EL 50 9A8D 563 

37 YO5OHC 20 3 0 5443 272.1 F9FT 150 S50L 686 

38 YO5BQQ 21 8 2 5355 255.0 F9FT 17EL 100 S50L 686 

39 YO4RDK 17 1 0 5161 303.6 F9FT 16EL. 100 9A8D 695 

40 YO9BHI 24 3 1 4606 191.9 Yagi 9 el 35 YP2DX 478 

41 YO5CRI 19 4 2 4448 234.1 F9FT 300 LZ6R 424 

42 YO2ARD/P 18 3 0 3960 220.0 MAGNETIC LOOP 30 LZ1ZP 370 

43 YO9CWY 22 3 0 3652 166.0 yagi 5 ele 30 LZ1JER 364 

44 YO8BFB 11 4 0 3619 329.0 F9FT 200 LZ2EHO 488 

45 YO9CLG 14 3 0 2653 189.5 yagi 7 elements 100 LZ1JER 377 

46 YO4BXX 11 4 1 2562 232.9 DK7ZB 5+8 50 LZ2T 429 

47 YO5DDD 13 2 0 2530 194.6 F9FT 25 LZ6R 379 

48 YO3GNF/P 13 2 0 2407 185.2 ARROW II 5 9A8D 508 

49 YO9FTR 15 0 0 2241 149.4 DK7ZB 6 EL 50 YP2DX 413 

50 YO5YM 7 3 0 1777 253.9  100 LZ6R 379 

51 YO9CNU 10 6 0 1529 152.9 Yagi 9 el. 80 YP2DX 396 

52 YO5VAE 6 1 1 1273 212.2 5+8EL DK7ZB 200 9A8D 459 

53 YO3APJ 8 0 0 1047 130.9 7 el YAGI 100 OM3CA 441 

54 YO2LIM 6 1 0 866 144.3 FT9FT 30 S59P 466 
 



432 Single Operator (25 entries) 

  

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Unique 

QSOs 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(call) 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO2LSP 22 3 0 9269 421.3 25el DG7YBN 50 IO2V 748 

2 LZ6R 30 2 0 7233 241.1 2x22el. I0JXX 75 S57M 945 

3 YO5OHY 10 0 0 4249 424.9 16EL DK7ZB 75 S53D 708 

4 LZ2AB 14 2 0 3226 230.4 4X22el K1FO 50 YP2DX 456 

5 YO5AVN 7 0 0 2929 418.4 2x21el F9FT 75 S56P 664 

6 YO7LBX 13 2 0 2883 221.8 YAGI 19EL 20 YO4FYQ 422 

7 YO3CS 19 0 0 2256 118.7 YAGI 23EL 75 YO2LSP 429 

8 LZ2QA 11 1 1 2164 196.7 21 EL. 75 LZ1S 443 

9 YO5DND 6 1 0 2157 359.5 yagi 9 el 50 S57M 629 

10 LZ2ZY 10 0 0 2039 203.9 22el 10 LZ2QA 418 

11 YO3VK 13 1 0 1565 120.4 DK7ZB 50 YP2DX 441 

12 LZ2WE 8 0 0 1454 181.8 22el 10 LZ6R 270 

13 YO5QDI 4 0 0 1319 329.8  50 S56P 668 

14 YO8WHT 2 2 0 1225 612.5 YAGY,16ELM 100 LZ2T 504 

15 YO3FWL 13 2 0 1161 89.3 YAGI 7 EL 50 LZ2T 250 

16 YO9CWY 10 1 0 1137 113.7 yagi 8 ele 20 LZ2T 329 

17 YO9DBP 8 0 0 907 113.4 DK7ZB 10 EL. 50 YO4FYQ 261 

18 YO3CCB 10 1 0 824 82.4 YAGI 7 EL 20 LZ2T 266 

19 YO2ARD/P 4 1 0 799 199.8 MAGNETIC LOOP 15 LZ2T 241 

20 YO3GNF/P 5 0 0 658 131.6 ARROW II 5 LZ2T 293 

21 YO9RIJ 5 1 0 557 111.4 X QUAD 25 LZ2T 269 

22 YO9HP 6 0 1 442 73.7 Vertical 40 LZ6R 166 

23 YO8BFB 1 0 0 313 313.0 DK7ZB 23 EL 50 YO4FYQ 313 

24 YO2LIM 2 0 0 165 82.5 F9FT 30 YP2DX 130 

25 YO9CLG 2 0 0 30 15.0 yagi 9 elements 100 YO9RIJ 16 

 

  



1296 Single Operator (18 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Unique 

QSOs 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(call) 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 OM5AW 91 0 8 27781 305.3 Dish 1,8 + 37el F9FT 150 IQ1KW 924 

2 9A5M 61 4 0 24921 408.5 210cm dish 50 IQ1KW 895 

3 LZ6R 15 4 0 3368 224.5 2x55el. F9FT 50 9A8D 639 

4 YO8RHM 2 2 0 1616 808.0 250CM DISH 250 9A8D 629 

5 YO5QDI 4 0 0 1225 306.2  10 OL9W 463 

6 YO5AVN 4 0 0 1207 301.8 55el F9FT 10 OL9W 450 

7 YO3FWL 14 1 0 1158 82.7 DJ9BV 20 LZ2T 250 

8 YO3VK 11 0 0 1037 94.3 YAGI 18 EL 10 LZ2T 274 

9 YO9CWY 7 1 0 968 138.3 yagi 14 ele 2 YO4FYQ 185 

10 YO7LBX 3 1 0 867 289.0 YAGI LOUP 25EL. 10 YO4FYQ 422 

11 YO3CS 10 0 0 837 83.7 YAGI 35EL 10 YO4FYQ 176 

12 LZ2QA 5 3 0 779 155.8 70 EL. 100 LZ2T 399 

13 LZ2AB 4 1 0 706 176.5 36EL 10 LZ2T 325 

14 YO3GNF/P 4 0 0 534 133.5 YAGI 13 el. 25 LZ2T 293 

15 YO3CYR 10 1 1 529 52.9 PG24 50 YO7KFA/P 118 

16 YO5TP/P 2 0 0 277 138.5 YAGI 67 EL. 10 YP2DX 204 

17 YO9DBP 5 0 0 275 55.0 YAGI 7 EL. SUD 20 YO3CS 91 

18 YO5CRI 1 0 0 73 73.0 YAGI 22EL 10 YO5TP/P 73 
 

  



Single Operator - multiband 

Place Call 144 432 1296 Total 

1 LZ6R 25375 36165 33680 95220 

2 YO2LSP 21299 46345 0 67644 

3 LZ2AB 21291 16130 7060 44481 

4 YO5OHY 17979 21245 0 39224 

5 YO5AVN 8613 14645 12070 35328 

6 YO7LBX 11309 14415 8670 34394 

7 LZ2ZY 21877 10195 0 32072 

8 YO3CS 9505 11280 8370 29155 

9 YO5QDI 7456 6595 12250 26301 

10 YO3VK 7884 7825 10370 26079 

11 LZ2QA 5652 10820 7790 24262 

12 YO3FWL 5641 5805 11580 23026 

13 YO5DND 10856 10785 0 21641 

14 YO9CWY 3652 5685 9680 19017 

15 YO8WHT 9962 6125 0 16087 

16 YO9DBP 7760 4535 2750 15045 

17 YO9RIJ 10289 2785 0 13074 

18 YO3CCB 7673 4120 0 11793 

19 YO9HP 9345 2210 0 11555 

20 YO3GNF/P 2407 3290 5340 11037 

21 YO2ARD/P 3960 3995 0 7955 

22 YO8BFB 3619 1565 0 5184 

23 YO5CRI 4448 0 730 5178 

24 YO9CLG 2653 150 0 2803 

25 YO2LIM 866 825 0 1691 
 

  



Multi Operator - multiband 

Place Call 144 432 1296 Total 

1 LZ2T 42869 85900 221200 349969 

2 9A8D 56211 42660 195680 294551 

3 YO7KFA/P 3639 11975 22720 38334 

4 LZ2C 15270 22045 0 37315 

5 HG6Z 36841 0 0 36841 

6 YR7J 13048 7795 14850 35693 

7 YR2X 15804 12780 1970 30554 

8 YR8D 8566 0 0 8566 

9 LZ6M 3094 0 0 3094 
  



 

144 Single Operator – YO (46 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Unique 

QSOs 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(call) 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO5OHB 82 8 4 26556 323.9 F9FT 17 EL 200 OK1OPT 763 

2 YO2BBT 70 12 1 23948 342.1 2x10el 400 T7/I4GHG 751 

3 YO2LSP 59 4 0 21299 361.0 2x11el 200 T7/I4GHG 713 

4 YO2AMU 57 7 1 18346 321.9 4 X 17 EL 400 YO4FYQ 606 

5 YO5OHY 51 10 0 17979 352.5 10EL DK7ZB 100 S50L 703 

6 YO2GL 42 5 0 14218 338.5 10 EL. YAGI 250 YO4FYQ 599 

7 YO9AYN/P 56 13 1 14122 252.2 F9FT 400 HG1DRD 696 

8 YO7LDT 48 6 1 12380 257.9 7 el.YAGI 100 S50L 765 

9 YO7BKX 48 7 0 11907 248.1 2x7el YU7EF 100 OM3CA 529 

10 YO7LBX 44 6 2 11309 257.0 YAGI 9EL TONNA 100 S59P 587 

11 YO5DND 36 3 1 10856 301.6 yagi 6 el 120 LZ2C 621 

12 YO3FAI 47 2 1 10849 230.8 2X11 Elem LFA 200 9A8D 569 

13 YO9RIJ 39 1 0 10289 263.8 1X 7EL YO9RIJ 100 9A8D 619 

14 YO8WHT 29 6 1 9962 343.5 YAGY,10ELM 100 S59P 726 

15 YO3CS 38 1 1 9505 250.1 YAGI 17EL 100 HG6Z 623 

16 YO2MOZ 30 1 0 9481 316.0 4 x 17 el. 400 YO4FYQ 606 

17 YO9HP 38 3 1 9345 245.9 4x11el LFA 100 S59P 801 

18 YO5QBS/P 30 5 0 9073 302.4 YAGI 9 EL 50 S59P 602 

19 YO5AVN 27 3 0 8613 319.0 F9FT 200 S59P 609 

20 YO5DAS 32 3 1 8337 260.5 DK7ZB 50 S50L 637 

21 YO3VK 35 2 0 7884 225.3 LFA 12+2 EL 100 9A8D 570 

22 YO9DBP 37 4 1 7760 209.7 LFA 9EL 400 9A8D 506 

23 YO3CCB 38 2 0 7673 201.9 YAGI 7 EL 50 HG6Z 618 

24 YO5QDI 24 4 0 7456 310.7  50 S59P 612 

25 YO4FZX 20 4 0 6953 347.6 15 EL LFA YAGI 50 OM7JG 762 

26 YO5PLP 21 3 1 6240 297.1 YU7EF-11 EL 120 S59P 637 

27 YO2IW 18 8 2 5761 320.1 Tonna9 el. 200 S50L 523 

28 YO3FWL 31 7 0 5641 182.0 LONG YAGI 9 EL 50 9A8D 563 

29 YO5OHC 20 3 0 5443 272.1 F9FT 150 S50L 686 

30 YO5BQQ 21 8 2 5355 255.0 F9FT 17EL 100 S50L 686 

31 YO4RDK 17 1 0 5161 303.6 F9FT 16EL. 100 9A8D 695 



32 YO9BHI 24 3 1 4606 191.9 Yagi 9 el 35 YP2DX 478 

33 YO5CRI 19 4 2 4448 234.1 F9FT 300 LZ6R 424 

34 YO2ARD/P 18 3 0 3960 220.0 MAGNETIC LOOP 30 LZ1ZP 370 

35 YO9CWY 22 3 0 3652 166.0 yagi 5 ele 30 LZ1JER 364 

36 YO8BFB 11 4 0 3619 329.0 F9FT 200 LZ2EHO 488 

37 YO9CLG 14 3 0 2653 189.5 yagi 7 elements 100 LZ1JER 377 

38 YO4BXX 11 4 1 2562 232.9 DK7ZB 5+8 50 LZ2T 429 

39 YO5DDD 13 2 0 2530 194.6 F9FT 25 LZ6R 379 

40 YO3GNF/P 13 2 0 2407 185.2 ARROW II 5 9A8D 508 

41 YO9FTR 15 0 0 2241 149.4 DK7ZB 6 EL 50 YP2DX 413 

42 YO5YM 7 3 0 1777 253.9  100 LZ6R 379 

43 YO9CNU 10 6 0 1529 152.9 Yagi 9 el. 80 YP2DX 396 

44 YO5VAE 6 1 1 1273 212.2 5+8EL DK7ZB 200 9A8D 459 

45 YO3APJ 8 0 0 1047 130.9 7 el YAGI 100 OM3CA 441 

46 YO2LIM 6 1 0 866 144.3 FT9FT 30 S59P 466 

 

  



432 Single Operator – YO (20 entries) 

  

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Unique 

QSOs 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(call) 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO2LSP 22 3 0 9269 421.3 25el DG7YBN 50 IO2V 748 

2 YO5OHY 10 0 0 4249 424.9 16EL DK7ZB 75 S53D 708 

3 YO5AVN 7 0 0 2929 418.4 2x21el F9FT 75 S56P 664 

4 YO7LBX 13 2 0 2883 221.8 YAGI 19EL 20 YO4FYQ 422 

5 YO3CS 19 0 0 2256 118.7 YAGI 23EL 75 YO2LSP 429 

6 YO5DND 6 1 0 2157 359.5 yagi 9 el 50 S57M 629 

7 YO3VK 13 1 0 1565 120.4 DK7ZB 50 YP2DX 441 

8 YO5QDI 4 0 0 1319 329.8  50 S56P 668 

9 YO8WHT 2 2 0 1225 612.5 YAGY,16ELM 100 LZ2T 504 

10 YO3FWL 13 2 0 1161 89.3 YAGI 7 EL 50 LZ2T 250 

11 YO9CWY 10 1 0 1137 113.7 yagi 8 ele 20 LZ2T 329 

12 YO9DBP 8 0 0 907 113.4 DK7ZB 10 EL. 50 YO4FYQ 261 

13 YO3CCB 10 1 0 824 82.4 YAGI 7 EL 20 LZ2T 266 

14 YO2ARD/P 4 1 0 799 199.8 MAGNETIC LOOP 15 LZ2T 241 

15 YO3GNF/P 5 0 0 658 131.6 ARROW II 5 LZ2T 293 

16 YO9RIJ 5 1 0 557 111.4 X QUAD 25 LZ2T 269 

17 YO9HP 6 0 1 442 73.7 Vertical 40 LZ6R 166 

18 YO8BFB 1 0 0 313 313.0 DK7ZB 23 EL 50 YO4FYQ 313 

19 YO2LIM 2 0 0 165 82.5 F9FT 30 YP2DX 130 

20 YO9CLG 2 0 0 30 15.0 yagi 9 elements 100 YO9RIJ 16 

1 YO2LSP 22 3 0 9269 421.3 25el DG7YBN 50 IO2V 748 

2 YO5OHY 10 0 0 4249 424.9 16EL DK7ZB 75 S53D 708 

 

  



1296 Single Operator – YO (13 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Unique 

QSOs 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(call) 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO8RHM 2 2 0 1616 808.0 250CM DISH 250 9A8D 629 

2 YO5QDI 4 0 0 1225 306.2  10 OL9W 463 

3 YO5AVN 4 0 0 1207 301.8 55el F9FT 10 OL9W 450 

4 YO3FWL 14 1 0 1158 82.7 DJ9BV 20 LZ2T 250 

5 YO3VK 11 0 0 1037 94.3 YAGI 18 EL 10 LZ2T 274 

6 YO9CWY 7 1 0 968 138.3 yagi 14 ele 2 YO4FYQ 185 

7 YO7LBX 3 1 0 867 289.0 YAGI LOUP 25EL. 10 YO4FYQ 422 

8 YO3CS 10 0 0 837 83.7 YAGI 35EL 10 YO4FYQ 176 

9 YO3GNF/P 4 0 0 534 133.5 YAGI 13 el. 25 LZ2T 293 

10 YO3CYR 10 1 1 529 52.9 PG24 50 YO7KFA/P 118 

11 YO5TP/P 2 0 0 277 138.5 YAGI 67 EL. 10 YP2DX 204 

12 YO9DBP 5 0 0 275 55.0 YAGI 7 EL. SUD 20 YO3CS 91 

13 YO5CRI 1 0 0 73 73.0 YAGI 22EL 10 YO5TP/P 73 
 

  



Single Operator - multiband – YO 

Place Call 144 432 1296 Total 

1 YO2LSP 21299 46345 0 67644 

2 YO5OHY 17979 21245 0 39224 

3 YO5AVN 8613 14645 12070 35328 

4 YO7LBX 11309 14415 8670 34394 

5 YO3CS 9505 11280 8370 29155 

6 YO5QDI 7456 6595 12250 26301 

7 YO3VK 7884 7825 10370 26079 

8 YO3FWL 5641 5805 11580 23026 

9 YO5DND 10856 10785 0 21641 

10 YO9CWY 3652 5685 9680 19017 

11 YO8WHT 9962 6125 0 16087 

12 YO9DBP 7760 4535 2750 15045 

13 YO9RIJ 10289 2785 0 13074 

14 YO3CCB 7673 4120 0 11793 

15 YO9HP 9345 2210 0 11555 

16 YO3GNF/P 2407 3290 5340 11037 

17 YO2ARD/P 3960 3995 0 7955 

18 YO8BFB 3619 1565 0 5184 

19 YO5CRI 4448 0 730 5178 

20 YO9CLG 2653 150 0 2803 

21 YO2LIM 866 825 0 1691 

1 YO2LSP 21299 46345 0 67644 

2 YO5OHY 17979 21245 0 39224 

3 YO5AVN 8613 14645 12070 35328 
 

  



Multi Operator - multiband 

Place Call 144 432 1296 Total 

1 YO7KFA/P 3639 11975 22720 38334 

2 YR7J 13048 7795 14850 35693 

3 YR2X 15804 12780 1970 30554 

4 YR8D 8566 0 0 8566 
  



 

 

For detailed information about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download please 

contact the VHFdx.ro team at vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

